

PUBLIC NOTICE OF PESTICIDE USE FOR LYMANTRIA DISPAR DISPAR (LDD) MOTH CONTROL

The Town of Plympton-Wyoming is conducting a spray program to control LDD Moths along the following municipal roads, parks and properties:

- 4104 Collingwood Street Blue Point Park
- 4252 and 4255 Bluepoint Drive Sunset Park
- 4318 Lakeshore Road McEwen Park
- 3110 and 3111 Egremont Road Lamrecton and Lakeshore Parks
- 665 Ontario Street McKay Park
- 450 Isabella Street Plympton-Wyoming/Enniskillen Cemetery
- 482 Broadway Street Wyoming Wastewater Treatment Plant

Area maps are posted on the Town of Plympton-Wyoming's website and are attached for your reference. The application of the pesticide will commence the week of May 16^{th,} 2022.

The spray program is to be carried out by ground application and will be applying the biological pesticide Foray 48B Biological Insecticide Aqueous Suspension. The active ingredient in the spray is Bacillus thuringiensis subspecies kurstaki (Btk), Registration No. 24977 under the Government of Canada's Pest Control Products Act (S.C. 2002 c. 28).

Additional information can be found on our web page:

https://www.plympton-wyoming.com/en/my-plympton-wyoming/my-property.aspx#Gypsy-Moths

Sincerely,

Adam Sobanski, CET., CRS. Director of Public Works